JEEMECS (Journal of Electrical Engineering, Mechatronic and Computer Science) ISSN 2614-4859
Vol. 3, No. 2, August 2020, pp. 111-118                                              https://doi.org/10.26905/jeemecs.v3i2.4163
111 | P a g e
Analysis of the Failure of PLC Master Station Communication
and DCS DELTA V ON MOV (Motor Operated Valve) at PT.
TRANS-Pasific Petrochemical Indotama
Arik Syaiful Rasid a,1,*, Affan Bachri b,2, Rahman Arifuddin b,3

JEEMECS (Journal of Electrical Engineering, Mechatronic and Computer Science) ISSN 2614-4859
Vol. 3, No. 2, August 2020, pp. 111-118                                              https://doi.org/10.26905/jeemecs.v3i2.4163
113 | P a g e
3. Results and Discussion
3.1 Test Continuty Result
Table 1.  Continuty Result
No. Tag No
Continuty Test Date
Check
Cable Length
(m) Information
Open Close
1 990-HV-9021 OL 51,4 02/02/2020 1.050 PLC Master Station
A ke HV 9021
2 990-HV-9013 OL 1,8 02/02/2020 20 9021 to 9013
3 990-HV-9402 OL 0,9 02/02/2020 20 9013 to 9402
4 990-HV-9405 OL 1,9 02/02/2020 20 9402 to 9405
5 990-HV-9016 OL 2,4 02/02/2020 20 9505 to 9016
6 990-HV-9017 OL 1,2 03/02/2020 20 9016 to 9017
7 990-HV-9014 OL 1,1 03/02/2020 20 9017 to 9014
8 990-HV-9015 OL 1,2 03/02/2020 20 9014 to 9015
9 920-HV-2002 OL 51,6 03/02/2020 905 9015 to 2002
10 990-HV-9009 OL 55,6 06/02/2020 1050 1005A to 9009
11 920-HV-2000 OL 50,1 07/02/2020 905 9020 to 2000
Based on table 1, the cable resistance value can be known or calculated theoretically by fomula 1
and the results in table 2.
Table 2.  Continuty Result